SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S). 17573/2014

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 25/04/2014 IN CWP NO. 7745/2014 AND DATED 29/08/2014 IN RA NO. 409/2014 IN CWP NO. 7745/2014 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHOPAL SINGH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS Respondent(s) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 10/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.6990 of 2014.

Status quo with regard to possession, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER