www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

31052-31053/2014

BHOPAL SINGH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Surender Singh Hooda, Adv. Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv. Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv. Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv. Mr Gautam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

 $$\operatorname{Among}$ 8 common respondents to both petitions herein, respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 5 have filed counter affidavit. Let copy thereof be served on the other parties.

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 7 and 8 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks time.

With respect to respondent no.6, ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the same. Be taken within four weeks. Notices thereafter be issued.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.05.18

List again on 17.8.2015.

11:38:50 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar