.ecourtsindia.com

www.econ

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31052-31053/2014

BHOPAL SINGH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv. Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Jai Prakash Sahrawat, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5 have already filed the counter affidavit. Copy of the counter affidavit be served on the other side within a week's time.

Opportunity for respondent Nos.2, 7 and 8 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

Application for substitution of respondent No.6 is defective. Defects be cured within a week's time.

List again on 4.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar