SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2-3/2016, I.A. 4-5/2016, I.A. 6-7/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.31052-31053/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2014 in CWP No. 7745/2014 25/04/2014 in CWP No. 7745/2014 29/08/2014 in RA No. 409/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BHOPAL SINGH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date: 05/04/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The matter was called out twice.

None appeared in support of interlocutory application Nos.2-7/2015.

Therefore, applications are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER