ITEM NO.804 (Mentioning)

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.31052-31053/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2014 in CWP No. 7745/2014 29-08-2014 in RA No. 409/2014 29-08-2014 in CWP No. 7745/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

**BHOPAL SINGH & ANR.** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(C.A (C) NO.6990\_2014 was disposed vide Hon. Court order dated 07.04.2022)

Date: 22-09-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 06.10.2023.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)