SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.31052-31053/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2014 in CWP No. 7745/2014 29-08-2014 in RA No. 409/2014 29-08-2014 in CWP No. 7745/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BHOPAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 4/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA No. 6/2016 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 06-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Ld. AAG Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

> Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners and also the learned for the respondents that in Review Petition (C) No.526 of 2023 (arising out of Review Petition (C) D.No.14941 of 2022), notice was ordered and the matter is now, listed for hearing in open Court.

In the light the said submission, let these matters be tagged along with Review Petition (C) No.526 of 2023 (arising out of Review Petition (C) D.No.14941 of 2022).

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)